interest rates, while interest rates on other types may lag behind changes in market rates. Additionally, certain assets, such as adjustable rate
mortgage loans, have features which restrict changes in interest rates on a short-term basis and over the life of the asset. Further, if interest rates
change, expected rates of prepayments on loans and early withdrawals from certificates could deviate significantly from those assumed in
calculating the table.

The following table shows the NPV and projected change in the NPV of the Bank at June 30, 2010, the latest date for which information is
available, assuming an instantaneous and sustained change in market rates of interest of 100, 200, and 300 basis points. The net portfolio value
analysis was unable to produce results for the minus 200 and 300 basis point scenario for the quarter ended June 30, 2010.

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 53

31

Edgar Filing: FIRST PACTRUST BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

Interest Rate Sensitivity of Net Portfolio Value (NPV)

Net Portfolio Value
NPV as a % of
PV of Assets

Change in Rates $ Amount $ Change % Change NPV Ratio Change
+ 300 bp $ 113,246 5,365 5% 12.50% 65bp
+ 200 bp 114,026 6,145 6% 12.53% 68bp
+ 100 bp 112,521 4,640 4% 12.34% 49bp
  0 bp 107,881 �  �  11.85% 0bp
- 100 bp 105,527 (2,354) (2)% 11.59% (26)bp
The Bank does not maintain any securities for trading purposes. The Bank does not currently engage in trading activities or use derivative
instruments in a material amount to control interest rate risk. In addition, interest rate risk is the most significant market risk affecting the Bank.
Other types of market risk, such as foreign currency exchange risk and commodity price risk, do not arise in the normal course of the Bank�s
business activities and operations.

ITEM 4. CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES
Evaluation of Disclosure Controls and Procedures: An evaluation of the Company�s disclosure controls and procedures (as defined in